506003306 04/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6050016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALYNE GOMES SOARES CANTAL	10/26/2017
THIAGO BARBOSA LIMA DE MOURA	10/26/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUTO ATLANTICO	
Street Address:	AV. WASHINGTON SOARES 909 LOJAS 42 A 45	
Internal Address:	BAIRRO EDSON QUEIROZ	
City:	FORTALEZA	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	60822-780	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16754248

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (541)360-4450 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85880332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA A JUNGE
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa A Junge/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=85880332 - Assignment (Cantal and Moura to Institute Atlantico)\_#page1.tif

PATENT 506003306 REEL: 052350 FRAME: 0346

Whereas We, the below-named inventors, have made an invention in:

## 3D OBJECT PARTS AND CAGE FABRICATION

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon on even date herewith:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Instituto Atlantico, a corporation of Brazil, having its principal office at Av. Washington Sogres 909 Lolas 42 a 45. Baimo Edson Queiroz - Fortaleza/CE ("Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by the said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment had transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Alyne Gomes Scares Cantal Date
Residence: Fortaleza, CE. Brazil
City, State, Country

Thiágo B. Lima de Moura Date

Residence: Fortaleza CF Brazil

Residence: Fortaleza, CE. Brazil City, State, Country

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 052350 FRAME: 0347